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APPLICABILITY

The aircraft serial number eligibility bracket for application of this

- handbook is 28R-7918001 througti 
-ZSn-Z-9tSZ 

67. The rp""ifi" application
of this handbook is limited to the Piper PA-28RT-201 model airplane
designated by serial number and registration number on the face of the title

^ 
page of this handbook.

This handbook cannot be used for operational purposes unless kept in a
cunent status.

REVISIONS

The information compiled in the Pilot's Operating Handbook will be
kept current by revisions distributed to the airplane owners.

Revision material will consist of information necessary to update the
text of the present handbook and/or to add information to cover added
airplane equipment.

L Revisions

Revisions will be distributed whenever necessary as complete page
replacements or additions and shall be inserted into the handbook in
accordance with the instructions given below.

1. Revision pages will replace only pages with the same page number.
2. Insert all additional pages in proper numerical order within each

section.
3. Page numbers followed by a small letter shall be inserted in direct

sequence with the same common numbered page.

^ II. Identification of Revised Material

Revised text and illustrations shall be indicated by a black vertical
line along the outside margin of the page, opposite revised, added or
deleted material. A line along the outside margin of the page opposite the-- 
pug" number will indicate that an entire page was added.

REPORT: VB-930
Il



Black lines will indicate only current revisions with changes and
additions to or deletions of existing text and illustrations. changes in
capitalization, spelling, punctuation or the physical location of material o"
a page will not be identified.

ORIGINAL PAGES ISSUED

The original pages issued for this handbook prior to revision are giver5,
below:

Title, ii through vii, 1-1 through l-21,2-l through Z-11,3-l through
3-17,4-1 through 4-26,5-l through 5-31,6-1 through 6-47,j-l throughT-31,
8-1 through 8-17,9-l through 9-8, 10-1 through 10-2. v
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PILOT'S OPERATING HANDBOOK LOG OF REYISIONS

I

Current Revisions to the PA-28RI-201Arrow W Pilot's Operating HandBook,
REPORT: VB-930 issued November 30, 1978.

REPORT: VB-930
v

Revision
Number and

Code
Revised
Pages

Description of Revision
FAAApproval
Signature and

Date

Rev. 1

761 690
(PR790216)

Rev.2
76t 690

(PR790413)

3-tl
3-15
3-16
4-14
6-2
6-t7,
6-20,
6-23
6-33
7-17

f-i
9-9
through
9-12
9-13
through
9-18
9-t9
through
9-28

6-42

6-43

7-29,
7-30
7-31

Revised first para.
Revised first & third para.
Correct report number.
Revised second para.
Revised first & second para.
Revised page headings.

Revised Autopilots info.
Revised note to warning &
changed anti-collision to
strobe.
Revised Thble of Contents.
Added AutoFlite II Auto-
pilot Instl. Supplement.

AddedAutoControl IIIB
Autopilot Instl. Supplement.

Added AltiMatic IIIC Auto-
pilot Instl. Supplement.

Revised item349; added item
350; relocated item 351 to pg.
6-43.
Added item 351 from pg.
6-42.
Revised para.7.39.

Added pg.

U.r,rt €,-,,..,
Ward Evans

Feb.16, 1979

U"r,nt 6,-^.,
Ward Evans

April13,1979



PILOT'S OPERAIING HANDBOOK LOG OF REVISIONS (cont)

Revision
Number and

Code
Revised
Pages

Description of Revision
FAAApproval
Signature and

Date

Rev.3
761 690

(PR800229)

iii
l-3
2-3
2-4
3-15

4-i
4-9
4-18

4-19

4-20

4-26
5-5

5-6

5-7

5-9
5-t9
5-24

5-24a

5-24b
5-25
5-26
5-26a
5-26b
5-27

Revised ser. no. applicability.
Revised item 1.3 (c).
Revised item2.7 (c) and (e).
Revised item 2.9 (c).
Revised para. numbers, rpm
and KIAS.
Revised Thble of Contents.
Revised pma.4.5.
Relocated paru. 4.21 from
page 4-19 ; added para. 4.23
info. from pg.4-20.
Relocated info. to pg. 4-18;
added para. 4.23 fuompg. 4-20
Relocated paru.4.23 to pg.
4-19; added note to para.4.25.
Revised warning.
Revised para. 5.5. (c) (3), (4),
(5).
Revised para. 5.5 (d) (1), (2),
(3); revised power setting in
5.5 (e); revised 5.5 (e) (2).
Revised para. 5.5 (e) (5),
(f) (1), (e) (1).
Revised Table of Contents.
Revised frg.5-17.
Relocated frg. 5-23 to pg.
5-24a.
Added pg.; relocated fig.
5-23 from pg.5-24.
Added pg.; added fig.5-24.
Revised fig.5-25. 

I

Revised fi9.5-27. 
I

Added pg.; added fi9.5-28. 
I

Added pg. 
I

Revised frg.5-29 
I
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PILOT'S OPERATING HANDBOOK LOG OF REVISIONS (cont)

Revision
Number and

Code

Revised

Pages

Description of Revision
FAAApproval
Signature and

Date

Rev.3
76t 690

(PR8002e9)
(cont)

5-28
5-29
6-i
6-l
6-3

6-4

6-5

6-t4
6-15
6-16
6-18
6-30

6-31

6-32

6-34

6-34a

6-34b

6-35

6-36

7-3
8-i

Revised fig. 5-31.
Revised fig. 5-33.
Revised Thble of Contents.
Revised para. 6.1.
Relocated para.6.3 fig. 6-1
on pg. 6-4; added caution
note to para.6.3 (a) (3).
Relocated para. 6.3 (d) (2)
on pg. 6-5; added para. 6.3
fig.6-1.
Relocated para.6.3 (d) (2)
from pg. 6-4.
Revised item lb.
Revised item 9.
Revised itemZl.
Revised item 43.
Relocated item 203 on pg.
6-31; added item202.
Relocated item 213 and 2L5
onpg.6-32; added item 203.
Relocated items 213 and2l5
from pg. 6-31.
Relocated items 243 tfuit 249
on pg. 6-34a.
Added pg.; relocated items243
tbru249 frompg.6-34.
Added pg.; Relocated items
251 thru 255 from pg.6-35.
Relocated items 251 thru 255
on page 6-34b; added item
256; addeditem27l fiom
pg.6-36.
Relocated item 271 on pg.
6-35; revised item273.
Revised para.7 .7 .

Revised Thble of Contents.

UdI 6.*
Ward Evans

Feb.28, 1980

6.*.,
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PILOT'S OPERATING HANDBOOK LOG OF REVISIONS (cont)

Revision
Number and

Code
Revised

Pages
Description of Revision

FAAApproval
Signature and

Date

Rev.4
761 690

(PR870131)

Rev.5
76t 690

(PR960906)

2-9
3-2,
J-J,
3-6
39,
3-10
3-11,
3-12
3-15

3-16

4-9
4-18

4-19

4-20
4-25,
4-26
7-4
7-6

7-1

7-8
1-9
7-lo
7-tt

vi-b
3-6,
3-1s,
8-1,
8-2,
8-3,
8-11,
9-13,

Revised paru.2.25.
Revised para.3.3.

Revised para.3.9.

Revised paru.3.13.

Revised para.3.27.
Relocated info. to page 3-16.
Revised para.3.27 .

Relocated info from page 3-15.
Revised para.4.5.
Revised para.4.21.
Relocated info. to page 4-19.
Revised para.4-21.
Relocated info from page 4-18.
Revised para.4.25.
Revised para.4.39.

Revised frg.7-1.
Revised para.7 .l l; revised
frg. 7 -3. Relocated info.
frompageT-7.
Revised paru.7.ll.
Relocated info. to pageT-6.
Revised para.7.ll
Revised frg.7-5.
Revised frg.7-1.
Revised frg,7-9.

Added Rev. 5 to L of R pg.
Revised para.3.3.
Revised para.3.27.
Revised para. 8.1.
Revised para. 8.3.
Revised para. 8.3
Revised para. 8.19
Removed Sec. 3(aX2)

ilttt-rt-
D.H. Tromfler

</ -/,i
Date

@sQ,
Peter E. Peck

Sept.06, 1996
Date
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PIPIIR AI RCRAIi"I' COR.PORATION
PA.28RT.20I, ARROW IV

Pil,OT'$ OPRRATING IIAND$OOK LOG Of RF;VISIONS (cont)

Description oi Ile vision

^dil;;il;i,;;;;Added page.
Acldecl llev. 6 to L o( R,
Added page.

Arided Hngine Roughnoss tr:
Para. i],11.

A&lul Rev. 7 to L ol {1.

Revisul Betorc "l'akeoff cher:kl ist.

Revisrxl Appn:ach and Lrnding
checklist.
Itevisetl Plra. 4.21 .

Revisul Para.4.29.

Revisql Para. 7. I 1.

Reviscd Prwr.7.l l.

Ilevision
Numbelr and

Clode

Rcr,. 6
16t 69A

(Pri r 20207)

liev.7
(Pr{l:1018)

ISSUBD: NOVSIVIIIER 30, 1978

REYISED: OCTOIIHR 18, 2012

k
Wa)'ne ll, Caulzr:tti

( )ctolxr I B. 20 I :

FAA Approval
Signaturc and

Date

REP0RT: vIt-930
vi-c

Rcvised
Pages

ii
vi-c

vi-d
5-l

vi-c
.1-8

4-10

+19
d3)
1-{;

7-"1

/-\t,',_M{4
Albcft J. Mill

Februruy 1,2012
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